/5“/;?;bag30-6009

. * STATE OF KANSAS
\STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION ' \ i

- i N
"’Giv‘c All Information Gompletely .
Mk Bequired Aldavit . WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to: R

Conservation Division v

State Corporation Commission

%‘I’i!ll\ilz:‘,t‘l;(::t:;l;et, Insurance Blde. Meade | County. Sec 9 Twp 3)4- Bge.ggi (é)_(}é)
NORTH " Location as “NE/CNWHSWX” or footage from lines SE SE
— : Lease Owner_ Monsanto Chemical Company
[ i Lease Name __HOT2CE . Well No.__ L
l | Office Address L= O Box 580, - Pratt, Kansas
—— [I— —— f_——— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) __Gas
I | Date well completed S 8-27 19 56
i 9 |[ Application for plugging filed ' » i 12 19 62
] ] Application for plugging appraved 1=l 19.62
! | Plugging commenced 3=23" 19 62
‘ Ii Plugging completed : 3-31 1962
Dt e M ‘1“ . Reasor for abandonment of well or producing formation Well had reached its
| l . economic limit,
| ! _é- If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production. 10-11 1961
! l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locale well correctly on sbave ap . Yes
Section Plat . mence
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well We Lo IacKamp, Stafford, Kansas
Producing formation Morrow Depth to topj Th2t Bottom 5826! Total Depth of Wel!% et
. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations, ) P.B.T.D. 58587 -
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS . CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM 10 . SIZE PUT IN FULLED DUT
8-5/8" 15331 None-
5=I/2% | 58787 BLET

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fiuid was placed and the method or metheds used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set. .

Sanded well to 5775' and dumped 5 sacks cement. Worked pipe, shot well at §1307
Circulated well and shot well at 3500-3300-3100-3000~28207, Pulled pipe ard plugged
with mud. Built rock bridge, dumped 20 sacks cement and filled hole to LU I'Te and
rock bridge. Capped well with LU sacks cement.:

s 1962
NN :
N DIVISIONT

ch

\M?nh'ﬁ"‘a !’\::1‘1 .Saﬁ
ettt

(If additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor_ Forbes Casing Pulling, Inc,

Address Box 221, Great Bend, Kansas

STATE OF KARHAS , COUNTY OF PRATT ss.

Bruce £, Roll ——(employee of'owne;) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
‘well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. Sm M
- .. . : { Signature) C@

, . E’. 0. Box 580, Pratt, Kensas
, i _ . . (Address)
19th day of April . 62

SusscRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this : : ‘ > g———
B} | =g

September L, 1962 : Notary Public.

(1274
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,.CNunfi_
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'.”‘no log .

3i7lime, shale;
: anhydrite il

" dolomite -

' dolomite
T lime
.~shake
od s dme sl T
= "I-‘Shﬂle

.. lime.,-
shale-ﬁ‘"
i lime. . .
. BhELIEtw‘ )
111mé-of:L
ahalefﬁ e
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e 'E" shale'--;éf»a ,a‘J}
| T L2795 -

5890'

1102500

T';< 2500, °
L1504
. 2765
.2780

< 2848°
12853

"o - 2898 -. -

2908

2963
3120,
.+ .3130
?,_ 3210
3220
3265

shale - 3272
lime 3349
shale 3354

THme
shale " .
et
Litie
lime
shale

3432
3435
3497 .
3600
3706
3938

time .. 4000
shale ;1 %220
1ime »+4260
shale v 4373
time " 4388
shale 4395

1Lme

shale

lime

shale ‘
lime
shale- -
lime it
shale
lime

shale 4812
lime 4835
shale 4842
Liwe 4916
sltale - S 4919
1ime L 5015
snale i 5038
1ime 5059
shale 5063
lime 5105
shale 5118
Lime 5186
' shale S211,
lime - 9240
‘shale 5248
© .~ lime. ... | 5280
T shale v . .., 5285
P lmer oo . .5334 .
. .. oshale:- . " 5340 .

4420
4452
4493
4533
4592
- 4595
4636
4640
4800

U-shale

3988

8-27-56

Flgures Inucate Bottom of Formations

: 5395J~fu-p;‘,
.5415™
5420 ER
5428,
5455 B : L ..,:-‘ “
5465 T 7,
+ 5480 ",
5494 -,
5501 %
5583 . .
5605 : -
5619

lime - .»
shale

--11me

- . shale
ddme
shale ...

o lime

.ghaile
lime .-,
shale
. lime
shale -
lime
ghale’
lime
shale
lipe -
Core ##1 5768-5800
Core #2 5800-5825
Core #3 5825-5848
gshale

. lime

shale
lime .
shale
lime
shale
lime
lime
Total Depth

TOPS:

Herington (scout) 2610
Kinderhook (scout) 2671

Winfield (scout)
Ft Riley(scout)
Heebner

Toronto

Lansing
Marmaton
Cherokee

Morrow

5636

5692

5700

5742

5752
5768

Recovered 32'
Recovered 25'
Recovered 23"

5850
5890

- 5895

5969
6002
6018
6065
6067
6073

2723
2786

4388

4452
4562

f5211

5388

" 5742 -
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