STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
212 North Market, Insurance Bid

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 212 North Market, Insurance Bldg. Wichita, Kansas	Meade	•	Count	y. Sec. 9 T	wp. 34 Rge.	29W (f) (f)
NORTH	Location as "NE		or footage fro	m linesSE		(2)(**/
F ·	1	<u>Monsanto (</u>	Shemical (Company		
	Lease Name Office Address	Horace	580 Br	att, Kansa	<u> </u>	. Well No. <u>II</u>
	Character of W					
	Date well comp		as On, Gas of	Diy Hole)		8 -2 7 ₁₉ 56
	Application for					1-2 ₁₉ 62
1 17 1	Application for p		ved			1-4 ₁₉ 62
1 ! ! !	Plugging comme	nced				<u>3-23 ₁₉ 62</u>
	Plugging comple		 	···-	Wall had me	3-31 ₁₉ 62
	Reason for aban	donment of wel	l or producing	5 101111 (IUV	Well had re economic li	
\ \ \ \ \	If a producing A	woll is shandon	ad data of t-			10-11 19 61
				_		re plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	<u>Yes</u>				
Name of Conservation Agent who supe	rvised plugging of this	well W. L.	TacKamp,	Stafford	, Kansas	
-	D		742 Botton	<u>5826</u>	Total Depth of	Well 6070 Feet D. 58581
Show depth and thickness of all water,	oil and gas formation	5 .			$P_{\bullet}B_{\bullet}T_{\bullet}$	n. 2020.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	os .				C	CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	סד	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DUT
			1	8-5/8"	1533'	None.
						_
				5-1/2"	5878 1	28461
					•	
<u> </u>						
						<u> </u>
				- -		
Circulated well an with mud. Built nock bridge. Cap		umped 20 s	acks ceme	ent and fi		
			SVAIL	OKI CALITICAL	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		·		APR 2 3 19	362	
	<u> </u>			7-25-0	ouision	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CON	ISERVATION Wishita, Kai	nsa5	
					·	
<u> </u>	 -					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		,		<u>-</u>		
	oes Casing Pul		<u> </u>	of this sheet)		
Address Box	221, Great Be	end, Kansa	s	<u> </u>		
T/A BUTA C			DDAGE "			
STATE OF KANSAS	, CO U	NTY OF	PRATT		., SS.	
Bruce E. Roll						of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, a above-described well as filed and that					rs herein contain	ed and the log of the
	•	(Signature)	Dru	Re. is	16	14
			7P. N. I	Box 580.	Pratt, Kans	226
				ه و∪∪ر م∪ر	عللتعذاذ وباستعنا	
Subscribed and Sworn to befo	•			. (Address)	
	re me this19th	day of	Arm i	. (Address) , 19	62
	re me this19th	day of	Arm i	. (Address) , 19	
September	re me uns	day of	Arm i	. (Address) , 19	
My commission expires September	re me uns	day of.	Arm i	. (Address) , 19 rubek	62

- 15-119-00030 WELL LOG BUREAU—KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY Wichita, Kansas

508 East Murdock,

MONSANTO CHEMCIAL (LION OIL) Horace No. 1

Total Depth. Comm. 8-2-56 Shot or Treated.

lime.

lime shale

lime,

Contractor. Rine Drlg.

Issued. 6-21-58

CASING:

,8 5/8" 1533!

County Meade				
KANS	AS:	1.6	2 - 2 - 1	<i>h</i> (
			7,5	* .
	Γ		***	7.

Production. 1,500,000 CFG

5 1/2"	5890' E. A. J. C.		
			Production.
no log	0-2500	Figures Indicate Bottom of F	ormations.
· lime, shale	2500	shale	5395 San Paris 1
anhydri'te	2594	lime	. 5415
dolomite	27.65	shale	5420
shale"	2780	lime	5428
dolomite '	2795	🐪 shale 🤚 🐪	5455
lima	2848	lime	5465
shale	2853	shale	5480
alime Av	2898	lime	5494
shale	2908	shale	5501
lime.	2948	lime	5583
shale - Sala	2963	shale	5605
lime	3120	lime	5619
shale lime	3130 3210	shale	5636
shale		lime	5692
lime	3220 3265	shale	5700
shale	3272	lime	5742
lime	3349	shale	5752
shale	3354	lime	5768
Lime	3432	Core #1 5768-5800	Recovered 32'
shale	3435	Core #2 5800-5825	Recovered 25'
lime	3497	Gore #3 5825-5848	Recovered 23'
lime	,3600	shale	5850
lime	3706	, lime	5890
shale	3938	shale	5895
lime *	i, 4000	lime ·	5969
sha le	4220	shale	6002
lime	4260	lime	6018
shale	4373	shale	6065
lime	4388	lime	6067
shale	4395	lime	6073
11me	4420	Total Depth	Co
shale "	4452	mana -	, -,
lime	4493	TOPS:	0010
shale '	4533	Herington (scout)	261 0
lime .	4592	Kinderhook (scout) Winfield (scout)	2671 2723
shale '	, 4595	Ft Riley(scout)	2786
lime	4636	Heebner	4388
shale	4640	Toronto	4452
lime	4800	Lansing	4562
sha le	4812		5211
lime	4835	Cherokee	5388
shale	4842	Morrow	5742
Lime	4916	, 	:,
allale	4919		
lime	5015		
shale	5038	**************************************	
Time.	5059		
shale	50 63	•	•
lime	5105		
shale	5118		
lime	5186	^	
shale	5211		The state of the s
lime	5240		

5340

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 4 1962 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas